SAISON INFORMATION SYSTEMS CO., LTD. HULFT Division

Announcement About the "Technical FAQ" Maintenance

We will be conducting maintenance on the HULFT Technical Support Site "Technical FAQ". Sorry for the inconvenience and thank you for your understanding.

- Note -

- Maintenance Date Stop Date: September 1st, 2019 (Sun.) *JST Stop Time: 11:00 – 14:00 (AM 11:00 – PM 2:00)
- 2. Maintenance Reason

Maintenance on the server that hosts "Technical FAQ"

3. Affected Area

HULFT Technical Support Site "Technical FAQ" (*Functions other than the FAQ will be still available)

URL : <u>https://www.hulft.com/tech-support</u> <u>https://www.hulft.com/tech-support/en</u> https://www.hulft.com/tech-support/zh

The sites cannot be used during the above time.

4. Additional Note

On the Technical Support site, functions other than the FAQ (Inquiry, Manual, etc.) can be still used as usual.

End